Applicant
Communily Improvement
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority

Monroe County Industrial Development Authority
Stroud Township

Economic Deveiopment _
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority

Monroe County Industrial Development Authority

Public interest
Jackson Township

Monroe County industrial Development Authority
Middie Smithfield Township

Monroe County Industrial Development Authority
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority
Monroe County industrial Development Authority
Barrett Township

Hamilton Township

Pocono Township

Tobyhanna Township

Tunkhannock Township

Monroe County Local Share Account Grants
January 23, 2018

Project Name

Rehabllitation of Lake Swiftwater Dam
Pocono Alfiance - Bufiding Acquisition
Community Athletic Compiex Improvement Project

Community Improvement Total

Terrafina LLC - Building Enhancements
IBW Demulition Project

Economic Development Total

Jackson & West End Volunteer Fire Co. Wildlands Vehicle Acquisition

West End Food Pantry-Vehicle Purchase Project

Emergency Shelter Generator

PMCC East WWTP Upgrades

Pocono Mountain Regional EMS - Power Assist Stretcher Project
Feeding Families Ministry, Inc. Vehicle Purchase Project

Barrett Volunteer Fire Co Firehouse Renovations

2017 Snow Plow Truck Purchase

Pocono Township Police Vehicles

Pocono Summit West Realignment Project

Tunkhannock Township Volunteer Fire Company Aux Building

Public Interest Total
Total Monroe County LSA Awards

Totsl Award

$500,000
$157,500
$600,000

$1,157,500

$541,317
$188,687

$730,004

$60,661

$57,403
$135,000
$33,810
$80,831
$55,574
$148,270
$142,954
$135,822
$653,177
$8,594

$1,812,496
$3,700,000

Page 1 of 1



