Monroe County Local Share Account Grants January 23, 2018

	January 23, 2016	
Applicant	Project Name	Total Award
Community Improvement		
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority	Rehabilitation of Lake Swiftwater Dam	\$500,000
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority	Pocono Alliance - Building Acquisition	\$157,500
Stroud Township	Community Athletic Complex Improvement Project	\$500,000
	Community Improvement Total	\$1,157,500
Economic Development		
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority	Terrafina LLC - Building Enhancements	\$541,317
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority	IBW Demolition Project	\$188,687
	Economic Development Total	\$730,004
Public Interest		
Jackson Township	Jackson & West End Volunteer Fire Co. Wildlands Vehicle Acquisition	\$60,661
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority	West End Food Pantry-Vehicle Purchase Project	\$57,403
Middle Smithfield Township	Emergency Shelter Generator	\$135,000
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority	PMCC East WWTP Upgrades	\$33,810
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority	Pocono Mountain Regional EMS - Power Assist Stretcher Project	\$80,831
Monroe County Industrial Development Authority	Feeding Families Ministry, Inc. Vehicle Purchase Project	\$55,574
Barrett Township	Barrett Volunteer Fire Co Firehouse Renovations	\$148,270
Hamilton Township	2017 Snow Plow Truck Purchase	\$142,954
Pocono Township	Pocono Township Police Vehicles	\$135,822
Tobyhanna Township	Pocono Summit West Realignment Project	\$953,177
Tunkhannock Township	Tunkhannock Township Volunteer Fire Company Aux Building	\$8,994
	Public Interest Total	\$1,812,496
	Total Monroe County LSA Awards	\$3,700,000